

ITEM NOS.23+52

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 70/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in LA No. 7/1999 & LA No.

10/1999 & LA No. 105/1999 & LA No. 121/1999 & LA No. 206/1999 & LA No.

247/1999 & LA No. 258/1999 & LA No. 513/1999 & LA No. 869/1998 & LA No.

873/1999 & LA No. 875/1998 & RFA No. 1564/2004 & RFA No. 1572/2003 & RFA

No. 1573/2003 & RFA No. 1575/2003 & RFA No. 1626/2003 & RFA No. 2100/2003

& RFA No. 2196/2003 & RFA No. 2294/2003 & RFA No. 2303/2003 & RFA No.

2304/2003 & RFA No. 2314/2003 & RFA No. 2690/2003 & RFA No. 2696/2003 &

RFA No. 2699/2003 & RFA No. 2702/2003 & RFA No. 2703/2003 & RFA No.

2706/2003 & RFA No. 2707/2003 & RFA No. 2708/2003 & RFA No. 2860/2003 &

RFA No. 2863/2003 & RFA No. 2864/2003 & RFA No. 2871/2003 & RFA No.

2875/2003 & RFA No. 2880/2003 & RFA No. 2888/2003 & RFA No. 2890/2003 &

RFA No. 2892/2003 & RFA No. 2911/2003 & RFA No. 2914/2003 & RFA No.

3298/2003 & RFA No. 3328/2003 & RFA No. 3397/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRAN SUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution

appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NO...../2007 CC NO.436

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and bringing LRs on record and c/delay
in

filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Satish Gupta, Adv.

2

For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For petitioner(s) in

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C)NO...../2007 CC 436

Mr.Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Ms.Babita Yadav, Adv.

For Mr.R.C.Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C)No.20158/06 entitled H.S.I.D.C. Vs.Pran

Sukh &

Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master