

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).8078/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2007 in RFA No. 2562/2006 of The HIGH COURT  
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(For directions and office report )  
WITH I.A.NO.2 IN SLP(C)NO.12624/2007  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs.Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.Satish Dayanandan, Adv.  
Mr.Parag Goyal, Adv.  
Mr.G.S.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Akshat Jain, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Mr.Anmol Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

Pursuant to the order dated 13 December, 2006, a sum of Rs.10 lacs per acre  
was deposited by the H.S.I.D.C. All the applicants/claimants would be at liberty to withdraw h  
alf  
of that amount with security and half of that amount without security. The Executing Court may  
release the aforesaid amount to the applicants/claimants.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

Court Master

Court Master