

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16428/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No. 4457/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Order dated 5.9.2007 is recalled.

List the SLPs i.e. SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 7912/2007, SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC

8166/2007, SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 8232/2007, SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 7919/2007,

SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 8072/2007, SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 8143/2007, SLP(C)NO..../2007

CC 8453/2007, SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 8454/2007 and SLP(C)NO..../2007 CC 8039/2007

along with the connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master