

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20158/2006

H.S.I.D.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAN SUKH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11661 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11662 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11815 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12624 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12806 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13030 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13514 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13520 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13523 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13526 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13528 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13530 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13531 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13532 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13600 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13601 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13603 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13605 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13870 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1388 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1389 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15606 of 2007
(With office report)

ITEM NO.29

- SLP(C) NO. 15607 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15608 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15609 of 2007

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16454 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16732 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19941 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21578 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2386 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24233 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24455 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24484 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4331 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4333 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5321 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5322 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5323 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6872 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7134 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7267 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7282 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7283 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7284 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7455 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7509 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7567 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7773 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8026 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8078 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9859 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

ITEM NO.

29

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra
Mr. R.C. Kohli

Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik
Mrs. Amita Gupta

Mr. Quraishi Mohd. B. Adv.

Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain
Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Achin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the Petitioner in SLP @ No. 6872/2008 states that they have not received Dasti Notice. There is no information about such SLP in the Office Report dated 12-1-2009.

Registry has to issue Dasti Notice at the earliest for such SLP if it is not issued and if process fee is paid.

Petitioner in concerned SLPs have to pay process fee within a week. If process fee is paid within a week, issue notice as per earlier order and list before this court. If not paid within a week, list

the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 17-2-2009. It is pointed out that most of the respondents are common in these groups of SLPs and they are served in some of the SLPs and they have

also filed counter affidavit. The concerned petitioners where respondents are unserved may serve the

concerned respondents through their Counsels if anyone appears in any of the connected SLPs.

List the matter on 24-2-2009.

SHAH)
va
strar

(S.G.
Regi