

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17735/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No. 2714/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRAVEEN JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20158 of 2006 and connected matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master