

SU PR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 10674-10677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in RFA No. 611/2007,  
RFA No. 1527/2007 & RFA No. 3938/2006 & RFA No. 3939/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARBHATI &amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibhuti, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe name of the deceased petitioner No. 1-Parbhati  
is deleted from the array of parties.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution to bring on record the  
legal heirs of deceased petitioner No. 1 is allowed subject to  
just exceptions.Permission to file the special leave petitions is  
granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of execution of the  
Award on condition that the petitioner.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 20158 of 2006.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master