

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8209/2008

SURAT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Earlier notice issued to respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7 not received back.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent no. 1 and to file vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit within four weeks'.

Now learned counsel for petitioner submitted that an application for deletion of respondent No. 4 to 7 shall be filed within a week.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 and notice be taken dasti also.

File affidavit alongwith proof fo dasti service within four weeks'.

List on 10th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar