

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21834-21838/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in RFA No. 1146/2007 & RFA No. 2352/2007 & RFA No. 3438/2006 & RFA No. 3517/2006 & RFA No. 3682/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUMER SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(Appln. for deletion of name of Smt. Bhagwanti,petitioner No.15)

Date: 06/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of Smt. Bhagwanti is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 6747-6755 of 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master