

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4323/2007

MEHAR CHAND GUPTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Jaswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv
Mr. Vibhuti Sashant,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

LRs. 1 to 3 of deceased respondent No. 3 have been served, but no appearance.

Petitioner to take steps within a week for issuance of notice on LR No. 4 of deceased respondent No. 3 by Regd. A.D. Post.

Registry to clarify about service position of other respondents.

List again on 4th February, 2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt