

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6638 OF 2009

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
SURENDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For release of compensation and with office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv.
Mr.Anil Prakash Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 13th December, 2006,
a sum of Rs.10 lacs per acre was deposited by the
H.S.I.D.C. All the applicants/claimants would be at
liberty to withdraw half of the amount with security
and half of that amount without security. The
Executing Court may release the aforesaid amount to the
applicants/claimants.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar