

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16283-16284/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in RFA No. 2799/2008 & CM No. 2800/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR-CUM-SDO,&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. V Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of petitioner No. 3 is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Issue notice.

Tag with civil appeal arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 11564-65 of 2009 and connected matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master