

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 2 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6537 OF 2009

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Heard.

In view of order dated 10.5.2010, passed by this Court in I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 6532 of 2009, the application is disposed of with a direction to the Executing Court that while dealing with applicant's Execution application, it must examine whether the operation of the award qua the applicant - landlord before it has been stayed by this Court or not.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master Court Master