

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10895/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No.
209/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10913 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10920 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10966 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10967 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10980 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10981 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10984 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10985 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10991 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10996 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

...2/-

:2:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10998 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11000 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11002 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11003 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11009 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11012 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11013 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11014 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11032 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11034 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11038 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11039 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11041 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11044 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11045 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11047 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

...3/-

:3:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11066 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11071 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11075 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11076 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11077 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11078 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11079 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11081 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11082 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11088 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11089 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11090 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11092 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11093 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11096 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11097 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

...4/-

:4:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11098 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11101 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11104 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11108 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11109 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11111 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11112 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11113 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11126 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11127 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11129 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11130 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11132 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11145 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11146 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11151 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

..5/-

:5:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11152 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11153 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11154 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11157 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11159 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11181 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11216 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11217 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11219 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11235 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11239 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11240 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11294 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11300 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11308 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11310 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

..6/-

:6:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11321 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11325 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11329 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11334 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11391 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11393 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11394 of 2010

With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11395 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11397 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11398 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11400 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11401 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11402 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11409 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11413 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11416 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

...7/-
:7:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11420 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11422 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11421 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11423 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11426 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11430 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11431 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11432 of 2010
With I.A. 1 (AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11450/2010
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11451/2010
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11479/2010
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11484/2010
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

....8/-

:8:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications seeking
condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave
Petitions.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(MADHU SUDAN)
Court Master