

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6525 OF 2009

GOPI CHAND

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, four weeks' time is allowed to comply with the Order dated 22.03.2010. If the amount of costs is not deposited, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6525 OF 2009

GOPI CHAND

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, four weeks' time is allowed to comply with the Order dated 22.03.2010. If the amount of costs is not deposited, the appeal shall stand dismissed.